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!LACl MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT 

!!GINNING at the tnteraection of Kentucky Route 38, and 
the Harlan City Ltaita; thence following the City Limit• 
and a direct line in a northwesterly direction 4000 feet 
more or leas to the top of Black Mountain; thence vith the 
top of Black Mountain as it meanders in northeasterly 
direction opposite the Verda community, Evarta, Shields 
community, Louellen, Black. Bottom, Closplint, Rileyville, 
Georgetown to the Virginia State line, a total distance of 
approximately 150,000 feet; thence leaving Black Mountain 
and following the Kentucky-Virginia State line in a 
southerly direction, a distance of 4000 feet more or less 
to the top of Little Black Mountain; thence continuing 
with the top of Little Black Mountain and the Kentucky­
Virginia State line in a westerly direction 84,000.feet 
more or less; thence leaving the Kentucky-Virginia State 
line following the top of Little Black Mountain in a 
westerly direction 70,000 feet; thence leaving the top of_ 
Little Biack Mountain in a northwesterly direction 7,500 
feet to the point of BEGINNING. · 

This also includes ·the Right Fork of the Little Black 
Mountain Highway 215. This starts where the City of . 
Evarts -Water Service Ends ' at RedbUd or Pounding Mill and 
extends up Highway 215 to the end of State Road, taking in 
the Kenvir, Kentucky and Dizney, Kentucky areas. 

... ... 
THERE IS EXCLUDED the tovn of Evarts and any area that the 
City of Harlan now serves in the vicinity of Xitts. 

THE ORLY FACILITIES OF THE DISTRICT PRESENTLY IR 
OPERATION AU VATEB. FACILITIES IR THE LODELLER 
CLOVER/DAB.BY AREA. 

The District has received approval in Case 
no. 9838, for approval of the acquisition and 
construction of additional facilities, both 
water and sewer. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION . 
CANCELLE.D 

MAY 0 1 2014 OF KENTUCKY 
'::TffCTiVE 

' FE 8 / h ~ '8· ') 1 ' : J.J ~} 

-2~ 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 
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• 
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FOR Black Mountain Utility District 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. _______ _ 

Black Mountain Utility District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. ______ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

Water Rate A 

For the following systems served under PWS# 0480265 - Coxton!K.itts; PWS# 0480277 - Dayhoit; 
PWS# 0480461 - Sukey Ridge; PWS# 0480650 - Rosspoint 

First 2,000 gallons 
Over 2,000 gallons 

Wholesale Rate 

'Weter Rete B 

$20.46 Minimum Bill 
7 .23 Per 1,000 Gallons 

$3.91Per1,000 Gallons 

Fof the follo•.ving systems served undef PWS# 0480498 ftfl:d PWS# 0480603 

Fifst 2,000 gallons 
8¥ef' 2,000 gallons 

Cancelled September 17, 2008. 

DATEOFISSUE ______ -'-A=p=ri~l2~7~,2=0=0~4 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

TITLE_-'--'E_o_n-'--11_t)"--"-(:1_/._'-. l'l'-:-"tz_""""w_c_,.._11_~ ___________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 209'-00038 DATED April 7, 2004 

$16.21 Minimum: Bill 
5 .11 Pcf 1, 000 Gallons 

C J\~ 11~.•- • I r.-f '- . ,, ~. , , ___ t.. , - c:: D 

MAY 0 1 2014 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

GJ:'F'F!Cl'fVF 

APR (J 7 2004 



• 

Black Mountain Utility District 
(Name of Utility) 

Water Rate A 

FOR Black Mountain Utility District 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. _______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. -------
SHEET NO. ------ --------

RA TES AND CHARGES 

For the following systems served under PWS# 0480265 - Coxton/Kitts; PWS# 0480277 - Dayhoit; 
PWS# 0480461 - Sukey Ridge; PWS# 0480650- Rosspoint 

First 2,000 ga-llons $17.04 Minimlil'ft gm Cancelled April 7, 2004 
Qver 2,000 gallons 0.02 Psr 1,000 galloas 

Wfialcsalc Rate ~.~5 pe~ l,000 GalloBB 
Water Rate B 

For the following systems served under PWS# 0480498 and PWS# 0480603 

First 2,000 galletts $13.50 MitttHHiffi Bill 
ever 2,000 gallons 4 .25 P@r 1,000 gallm~i 

Tap Fee $400.00 

DATEOFISSUE ________________ _ 

Mon th I Date I Year 

TITLE~ 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASENO. ~Qt)?? - oc-)L\ \0 DATED\\-)\- D3 

Cancelled April 7, 2004 

CANCELLED 

MAY 0 1 2014 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

NOV 0 1 7.00J 



• 

• 

• 

BLACK MONUTAIN WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Black Mountain Utility District 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RA TES & CHARGES 

Water Rate D 

For the following systems served under PWS# 0480498 and PWS#0480603 

Monthly Rates: 

First 2,000 gallons 

Over 2,000 gallons 

Leak Adjustment Rate 

$18 .13 Minimum bill 

$ 6.07 per 1,000 gallons 

$4.87 per 1,000 gallons 

CANCELLED 

MAY 0 1 20!4 
KENTUCKY f-'uLlt IC 

SERVICE COMMiSS!ON 

DATE OF JSSUE. __ se_p_t_e_m_be_r_1_3_, _2_o_o_s ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

I Date I Year 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
9/17/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

TITLE.__:~!:r.C!~~~!.__-------------1 ~ 

RY AUTHORI1Y OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVIC-E ''-'C'""'O"'"'"fvlM--=-I""'SS-10-N--4 By~ Executi·ve Di' ctor 1 

IN CASE NO. Z0C£-0032j "ATED _jll/l 



• 
FOR Black Mountrin Utility District 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

Black Mountrin Utility District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES: 

Re-connection Charge 

Re-connection Charge (After Hours) 

Meter Cover Replacement Charge 

Meter Re-read Charge 

Broken Meter Lock 

Meter Base Relocation Charge 

Returned Check Charge 

Meter Test Charge 

25 .00 

50.00 

25 .00 

15.00 

25.00 

Actual Cost 

32.00 

20.00 

CANCELLED 

MAY 0 1 2014 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE _____ -"-'N=ov-=e=m=be=-r=23~20=05"------ - ---------------. 
Month I Date I Year 

DAIB EFFECTIVE July 8. 2005 
M~h ;pate I Year 

ISSUED BY c. ; ,l;__eu __ £ .. )tc~ ·J21(A ) 
(Signatur [Officer) 

TITLE (!jlmll.if2/A !UJ?L) 

BY AlITHORITY OF ORDER OF TifE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2005-00001 DATED July 8. 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/8/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~"> By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



FOR Black Mountain Utility District 

P.S.C. Ky. No.95-194 
-"'=--=~----~ 

---~& ___ Sheet No. 1 ------
__ BJ ack Mountain Utility District Cancelling P . S.C. Ky. No. 

, .... 

_______ Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

!lULES AND REGULATIONS 
BLACK ~OUNTA!N trrILITY DISTRICT 

----

------

ni.e following rules and regulations are hereby adopted, subject to 
change by the District Board of Commissioners (the .. Commission") at any time, 
subject to approval of the Public Service Commission through the filing of 
revised tariff sheets with the PSC. ni.ese rules and regulations are intended 
to supplement the Bond Resolution, the Rate Resolution, and the By-Lawa. 

DATE OF ISSUE 

A. All taps and connections to the water mains and sewer lines of 
the District shall be made by and/or under the direction and 
SUlMlrvision of District personnel. 

B. ~ater service may be discontinued by the District for, upon 10 
days' written notice (except that in the event of a violation 
under Item 7 below, water service may be terminated · 
1.mmediately), any violation of any rule, regulation, or 
condition, aad especially for any of the following reasons: 

l~ Misrepresentation in the application or contract as to the 
property or f ixcures to be supplied or additional use to be 
made of water and/or sewer facilities. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 

Failure to report 
or fixtures to be 
•ter. 

~sale of water. 

to the District addi t~~~ §~l}t~ceMmM 
supplied or additionalv~useo~~E~-.i~e of 

CANCELLED EFFECTIVE 

MAY 0 1 2014 
KENTUCKY PUBLtcM Y 3 0 1996 

Waste or misuse of water •Rt'dC~e~t<:m:' imP!rfect 
service pipes an.d/or failure to keeps "b~'19 8"1,KAR5:011, 
suitable state of repair. . StCT!ON~ (i) 

BY: <b:k.., C. 'Jt.uL_ 
Tampering with meter, mater seal, sel"Vfl~Pl0'f:IC-9i!'.~i~Mt-g~10N 
pezmitting such tampering by others. 

~-------~--~ Month Day Year 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

-:-.M~o-n~t~h----,D~a-y--~~Y~e-a_r_ 

ISSUED BY Eddie Penley Chairman- P.O. Box 612, Evarts, Kentucky 40828 
-~N~am~e~o~f~O~f~f~i~·c_e_r~~------'----:T::;;-:-i7t~l-e ____ __; ___ ~A~d~d~r-e_s_s----~ 

-1-



FOR Black Mountain Utility District 

p. S. C. Ky. No. 95-194 
--'=---==~---~ 

______ __...g ______ Sheet No . 2 _ _..:;: _____ _ 
__ Black Mountain Utility District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky . No. 

c. 

o. 

----

----------~Sheet No. ----------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

6. Connection, cross-connection, or permitting the same, of 
any separate water supply to premises which receive water 
fraa the District. 

7. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the 
customer's or applicant's premises, with reference to the 
continuation of water service, water service shall be cut 
off without notice or shall be refused, provided the 
District shall notify the customer or applicant immediately 
of the reasons for the discontinuance or refusal and the 
correction action to be taken by the applicant or customer 
before service can be restored. Action will 'oe t al-<:en 
i n a cco r da nc e wi th 80 7KAR 5 :006 , Secti on 14 ( b ). 

Any customer desiring to discontinue the water service to his 
premises for any reason must g~ve notice of discontinuance in 
person or in writing at the. business office of the District at 
least three (3) days prior to the date on which the customer 
desires to discontinue service, and the customer shall not be 
liable for water consumed beyond the date of discontinuance 
stated in such notice; if such notice in person or in writing 
is not given, a customer shall remain liable for all water used 
and service rendered to such premises by the District until 
such notice is received by the District. No ti ce c an 1Je ; i v e~ 
by phone as we l l as se t ou t i n 8 07K AR 5 :006 , Sec ti on 12. 
Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business of 
the District will be mailed to the custoTiler at the ad.dress 
listed on the user's agreement unless a change of address has 
been filed in writing with the District; and the District shall 
not otherwise be responsible for delivery of any bill or notice 
aor will the customer be excused from the payillB!itC~R~~SION 
or any performance required in said notice. Of KENTUCKY 

CANCELLED 

MAY 0 1 2014 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

EfFECTIVE 

MAY 3 0 1996 
SERVICE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

DATE OF ISSUE 
---.-M~o-n-t~h~~~-D-a-y~~-Y~e-~ar-

ISSUED BY Eddie Penley Chairman - P.O. Box 612, Evarts, Kentucky 40828 
Name of Officer Title Address 

-2-



• 

• 

• 

FOR Harlan County, Kentucky 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

-~R=e~v=is~ed~_SHEET N0. ____ --=3 __ _ 

Black Mountain Utility District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. Sep 17, 1997 
(Name of Utility) 

I 
--~8 __ SHEETN0. ____ =-3 __ 

E.1. Multiple Users on One Meter. Where two or more tenants or occupants (of different rental units) of 

property, including duplexes, apartment houses, mobile home parks, trailer parks, or other multi-unit 

premises, are served by a single water meter, the rates and charges shall be computed by dividing the 

number of gallons of water registered by such single meter by the number of units being served by such 

meter and then applying the result thus obtained to the water rate schedule set out in Section 2 above, to 

arrive at the monthly bill. The owner or operator of the property has to pay the total monthly water bill for 

such property. In no event shall the monthly bill applicable to each unit be less than the minimum water 

rate stipulated in Section 2 above. 

2. Bills for water and sewer services are due and payable at the office of the District, or to any designated 

agent, on the date of issue. The past due date will be the 15th day of the month after date of issue. Bills 

will be dated and mailed between the 25th and 30th of each month. 

3. All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be deemed delinquent. When a bill is deemed 

delinquent a 10% late charge will be added to the amount due. When a bill has been delinquent for a 

period of twenty days, the District shall serve the customer a written final notice of said delinquency, and of 

the intent of the District to discontinue service ten days after the date of such notice unless such bill is paid 

prior to the expiration of such ten days. If a delinquent bill is not paid within ten days after the date of such 

final notice (thirty days from the past due date) the water supply to the customer may be discontinued 

without further notice; provided, however, if, prior to the discontinuance of service, there is delivered to the 

District, or its employees empowered to discontinue service, a written certificate signed by a physician, a 

registered nurse, or a public health officer, that in the opinion of the certifier, discontinuance of service will 

aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, service shfill ed] for 30 

days beyond the termination date. I 
F. Where the water supply to the customer has been discontinued for no -~¥JMti!o.l'C0fYttelim:l !..!eJ1t ills, a 

· SERVICE; COMMISSIOf\i 
charge of $25 will be made for reconnection of water services, but the re t be mase ntil all 

delinquent bills and other charges if any, owed by a customer to the District have been paid. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ -=J )_'--'-_Jf,___-_c.5_j,___ _____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ________________ _ 

· Month I Date i Year 

ISSUED BY ___ _,_ff..w~"""=+-< • • -'-'--""~ __,,_"-L--'"""'-~-(;-=--1:,,. 1,,._ ____ _ 
~ture Jclfficer) 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COl\11MISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED ________ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
1/6/2010 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ 9->~rector 

l_ 

l 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ~--~H~ar~Jan~C~o~un=tv~K~Y----~ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

Black Mountain Utilitv District 
(Name of Utility) 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. ______ _ 

G. 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RULES&REGS 

EQUAL DEPOSITS 

ALL customers will pay deposits in the amount of $75.00. This amount does not exceed two-twelfths (2/12) 

of the average annual bill of customers in the class where bills are rendered monthly, three-twelfths (3/12) 

where bills are rendered bimonthly, or four-twelfths (4/12) where bills are rendered quarterly. Upon 

payment of such deposit, the District shall issue to such customer a certificate of deposit, showing the name 

of the customer, the location of the initial premises occupied by the customer, and the date and amount of 

the deposit. Interest as prescribed by KRS 278.460 will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the 

customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the 

anniversary date of the deposit. 

H. All meters shall be installed, renewed, and maintained at the expense of the District, and the District 

reserves the right to determine the size and type of meter used. 

I. It shall be the policy of the District to test each water meter at least once every 1 O years. In addition, upon 

written request of any customer, the meter serving such customer shall be tested by the District. Such test 

will be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been teste1~7:7~:::.:.:.:::.::....c.:=::: 

the requested test; otherwise, a charge of $20.00 will be made and then o m ter 

accuracy within the limits of 2%. MAY 0 1 2C14 

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, whether upon periodic testing or upo 
KENTUCKY PGbLiC 
U'e9te~te!9t1ng_~ ~m.:Piti nal 

tests shall be made at once to determine the average error of the meter, and the adjustments shall be made 

in the customer's water bills as follows: 

DATE OF ISSUE.~-----------------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ________________ _ 

ISSUEDBY ~ z~ 
(S\g!Ult\lf;of Officer) 

TI1LE~~~?:>-D~··~~<~~~~-~~O~·,\~(~~~u~~-0----~~~~ 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLJC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED ________ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
12/1 2/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
SECTION 9 (1) 

B~, EXeCUtiVeOiCtOf 



.-
FOR Black Mountain Utility District 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 95-194 
~-------

Black Mountain Utility District Cancelling P.S.C . Ky. No . ----

1. 

2. 

3. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

If the result of such tests shows an average en-or greater 
than 2% fast, the customer's bill for the period during 
which the mater error is known to have existed, shall be 
recomputed and the account adjusted on the basis of the 
teat. !f the period during which the meter en-or existed 
cannot be determined, then the customer's bill shall be 
recomputed for one-half (1/2) of the elapsed time since the 
last previous test, but in no event to exceed 12 months; 
provided, however, that if time for the periodic test has 
overrun to the extent that 1/2 of the time elapsed since 
the last previous test exceeds 12 months, the refund shall 
be for the 12 months specified above, plus those months 
exceeding the periodic test period; provided, f1.irther, that 
such refund may be limited to the 12 month period if 
failure to make the periodic test was due to causes beyond 
the control of the District. 

!f the result of such tests shows an average error greater 
than 2% slow, the customer's bill for the period during 
which the meter error is known to have existed, shall be 
recomputed and the account adjusted on the basis of the 
test. !f the period during which the meter error existed 
cannot be determined, then the customer's bill shall be 
recomputed for one-half (1/2) of the elapsed time since the 
last previous test, but in-no event to exceed 12 months. 

If the result of such tests necessi.ates ~aking a refund or 
back billing a cust0l1ler; :!'le customer shall be notified in 
writing of the percentage of error, fast or slow, the 
date(s) of testing, and the amount of charge or credit to 
be shown on the next bill of the customer. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EfFECTIVE ' ' . ".., - ·- it 1~ 

J.1. c j u :; t men t s v i 11 'o 2 rn a c ·= l rt7'-"":· ...... ""'~ .;;;;cc..;;.c.;;;r...:.:::...:' s.;.., r_, c_~_--_\~·=- ~ • 1 

so7 1'\1~>.E 5 :006, Se cti on 10 ( )CANCELLED -

MAY 0 1 2014 MAY 3 0 ·1996 

DATE EFFECTIVE SECTION 9 (1) 
MoQ't:h ChZtDaj~. ?l#4ear 

FORf'il PU3LIC SEP.VICE COMMISSION 
Chairman - P.O. Box 612, Evarts, Kentucky 40828 

DATE OF ISSUE . .........,~~~~-=-~~---;;:-::-=--::-
Month Day Year 

Title Address 
ISSUED BY Eddie Penley 

Name of Officer 

-5-



FOR Black Mountain Utility District 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 95-194 
~-==---=~~~~~~ 

___ Black Mountain Utility District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ----
Sheet No. 

~---~~~ ~~~~~~ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

J. ~ere a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could 
not be obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be based 
upon an average of the prior six months consumption and the 
conditions of water service prevailing during the period in 
which the meter failed to register. 

K. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate 
interruption of service and when such interruptions occur will 
endeavor to reestablish service with the shortest possible 
delay. When the service is interrupted all consumers affected 
by such interruption will be notified in advance whenever it is 
possible to do so. 

t. Th• District shall in no event be held responsible for any 
claim made against it by reason of the breaking of any mains or 
service pipes or by reason of any other interruption of th• 
supply of water caused by the failure of machinery or stoppage 
for necessary repairs. No person shall be entitled to damages 
aor for any portion of a payment refunded for any interruption 
ot service which in the opinion of the District may be deemed 
necessary. 

M. Cuatomers having boilers and/or pressure vessels receiving a 
supply of water frOlll the District must have a check valve on 
the water supply line and a vacuum valve on the stream line to 
prevent collapse in case the water supply fraa the District is 
discontinued or interrupted for any reason, with or without 
notice. 

DATE OF ISSUE 

N. The premises receiving a supply of water and all water and 
sever service lines, meters and fixtures, includi~~. n 
fiztures within said premises, shall at all ref~h~ ~~l~~S; .. 

1 Ktf\l"rUCKY subject to inspection by the strict. EfFECTIVE 
CANCELLED 

........,............,....-..,,~~~=-~~--:=-~-

Month Day 

ISSUED BY Eddie Penley 
Name of Officer 

-6-



FOR Black Mountain Utility District 

P . S.C. Ky. No. 95-194 
~~-------

_ ·- Black Mountain Utility District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ----
_______ Sheet No. ------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

o. Piping and sewers on the premises of a customer must be so 
installed that connections are conveniently located with 
respect to the District lines and mains. nte customer shall 
provide a place for water metering which is unobstructed and 
accessible at all times. 

P. 1. An extension of fifty (SO) feet or less to the District's 
water distribution main shall be made without charge (other 
than the prescribed. standard connection charge) for a 
prospective customer who shall apply for and contract to 
use service for one (1) year or ~ore and who provides a 
guarantee for such service. -

2. For each extension to the District's water distribution 
main in excess of fifty (SO) feet, the District shall 
require the customer to whose premises such extension is 
made to deposit "11th the District the total cost of the 
excessive footage over fifty (SO) feet, based on the 
average estimated coat per foot of the total extension. 
Such deposit ::nay be refundable to the customer in certain 
instances, in accordance with Title 807 KAR 5:066, 
Section 1 1 ( 2 ( a). 

Q. If any loss or damage to the property of the District or any 
accident or other injury to persons or property is caused by or 
results from the negligence or wrongful action of the customer, 
11911ber of his household, his agent, or employee, as determined 
by a court of law having jurisdiction over the a~cbi~~h• 
co•t of the necessary relNlirs or re11lacements shil'1 8 M~ISSION 
the customer to the District, and any liability othe i'ttri~K 
resulting shall be that of JS... r D E 

DATE OF ISSUE 
~M~o-n-t~h,__~~~D~a-y~~~y=-=-'e_a_r_ 

MAY 0 1 201 
·KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

1 SERVICE COMMISSION 

MAY 3 0 1996 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR S:O l l 

SECTION 9 (1} . 
B'' ~ ~ ! 77 1 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
~M~o-n-t~h,-----~D~a-y---=y-e_a_r_ 

ISSUED BY Eddje Penle.J: Chairman - P.O. Box 612, Evarts, Kentucky 40828 
~~N~am~e...L.lo~f~~O~f~f~i~c-e-r-~---__;====:;.=:;;TP.i~t~l~e.=....=.~-=;;.:;;;_-=..;;=-.:_;;;;~~A~d~d~r~e~s~s__;;.~--~ 

-7-
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FOR " ack Kountaixl District<'.,, 

___ _.... ___ Sheet ; . . 8 r __ .;;;.._ __ 
P. S . C. Kij1 No. Cancelling 

\\ 
, .. 1 ~ 1 -----

i! \~~\ 
~ .. _ _.,! . /\ Sh N'. uJ, 

-1'. r 1. _ ....... _____________ eet ~l · ------:. 
111:' j'.! 
111·'.'.;; 

1' .-! RULES AND REGULATIONS 

- ; 

Water furnished 
sumpcion bi the 
eJa1'loyees ~aly. 
o.ther person. 

i :' 
I. 

by the District may, be used fov domestic con­
cuatom.r, m-ber of his household, and; 

The customer shall not sell the water to any 

All customers shall grant or convey, OJ!'. shall cause to be 
·granted or conveyed, to the District a pe~tual easement and 
right of way across any properey owned or controlled by the 
c:uatomer wherever said ea•-nt or right of way is 11eceftary 

' tor the District water am/or s-r tacili~ies and lines so as 
·· to · be able :to funush service to the · custmu.r. 

,• . 

~----- - - . -- - --
T. :up'."?'n :comp~aint to t he ut i li ty by .~ c u s tome r atr:Fi~ - , 

:~ ,i1JtJ&'1 Lt i es \:of f i c e ·, , by p hon. e o r i n .. w r i t i n g- , t he , . , . 
i u' tll~iL.'it y sh9 ll mal<:e · a p r ompt and ;·,.complete inves ti g~ ti o .n .,·: 
.i ari:- 71 'advi se ' the compla i ntant o f , i ts fin d ing s . The · 
~ ut i l ity sha ll keep a r e c o r d o~ ' a ll writt en c omplaints 
~ ~d:R ce rn i ng '. i t s se rvic e . Th ~s r ~ ~o r d sha ll sho w t })e 
~ ~~me and a~d r ess of t he c ompl ~ i nfan t, the da t e aq~ 

' j natu r e o f ~he c omp l aint , , a n d t°he ad j us t men t o r 
j <l i $Pos iti oh of t he c ompl a int. Records sha ll 
f mat nt a in ~d : for t wo ( 2 ) yea~ s fr6m the da t e 

I ,,. ·. I • • . ' 
; of. ·i th€ L c omp l a in t . If a · wr:1 tt .. Q.n-0~nt o 
,,. "''' t r I I 0 

~---0~c_o_rrtp l a int ·~a de i n p~ rs on a t the u t ility' s o 

,,.i. , · 

n9~- r~ s o l~~ d , the ut ility sha llprovide writ , 
to ';the corilp l a i n t o f hi s ri ght t o fil e a com 1 '. ~ ' ·- · 
with . the commi ss i o n, a ri d s h a ll provi de him ~~~.;.,.:;:::.!.:::::_-:.:.:.:..,::.:.:.:::.~ 
~ d d r es s and t e l ephone n u mbe r of th~ c o mmi ssion . {,. ~· 
If a t e l ephonic c o mp l a int is not · reso l vec}ll:JBL1t@.SERVlt~~(j)'1t~SSION :: '_t.i· 

' ' ... !),.,._. ~ 

sha ll prov;i de a t l east one or a l no tice t o ~t b.eOFKENTUCKY , ;t'~:.a~'. 
comp1 a int a•h t o f hi s ri h t · a compl a int E'f:wff<tlllVE 7,/.,''>::; 
the c o mmi s is i 9 n a n d t(!}A~~l=.~Ernn .t elephc;:,~e numb e r : r \ '· 
o f the com,rniss i o n. . 

·I'n .a c x c o r d'an c e wit 8 XKR~ iJ.t 06. S e ction~Y 3 0 1996 
; ''\ 

! 

Month Day · Year 
DATE EFFECTIVE fl 'i' rJo/~ (!.. ~ 

A Mlf PuaucsaiM cw.M1ss&iar 

BY Eddie Penley Chairman - P.O. Box 612, Evarts, Kentucky 40828 

I 
·I 

Name of Officer Title Address 
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FOR BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DIS T . 
Community, Town or City 

P . S . C • KY • NO . 95-194 -----------

BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 

SHEET NO. -----
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

u. Leak a d justments ma y be g ive n a s one (1) 
per twelve (1 2) months providing the 
c u s t ome r provid e the Di s trict with 
document a tion of leakage r e pa ir. Bill 
ma y b e a djusted to a n a v e r a ge monthly 
b i ll f o r the p r ev i ous three (3) months 
usage , p lus the district's cost of 
$ 1. 4 8 p e r 1 ,000 ga ll ons for the lo s t 
wa t e r. 

CANCEL 1 i=: ·) ·1 
MAY 0 11it4 : 

KENTUC"- t r ~ · _,., ) 

SERVICE 001.~C.t1LSS10tV~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 3 0 1996 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 

SECTlON 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~- C · 'JJ.ul. 
FORTil PUBLIC SEfiVICE CO-·!,-IM-ISS_IO_N_ 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 
MONTH -----------~ MONTH DATE YEAR DATE YEAR 

ISSUED BY 
--E~...1-Jti4..lrtfi4-NA---T'-pT..,,,.EtfuE ..... TI ..... E .... Y ...... O-F-O-FF-I-C-ER----

TITLE CHAIRMAN -----------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
No. dated 



• 

• 

• 

Community, Town. or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

----~SHEET NO. ______ _ 

~ eJa~H MT». y 1: /i 7 o:fr: · 
(Name ofUtility) 

CANCELLJNG P.S.C. KY. NO .. _____ _ 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

· FJRE DEPARTMENTS: 

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county,. fire protection district, or volunteer :fire protection 
district ("User") may withdraw water from the utility's water distribution system for the purpose of 
fighting fires or training firefighters at no charge on the condition that it maintains estimates of the 
amount of water used for fire protection and training during the calendar month and reports the amount 
of this water usage to the utility no later than the 15th day of the following calendar month. 

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire protection 
district that withdraws water from the utility's water distribution system for fire protection or training 
purposes and fails to submit ilie required report on water usage in a timely manner shall be assessed the 
cost ofthis water. ·.-

A non-reporting user' s usage shall be presumed to 0.3 percent of the utility's total water sales for the 
calendar month. A non-reporting user may present eviden.ce of its actual usage to rebut the presumed 
usage. The utility shall consider this evidence and may adjust the presumed usage amount accordingly. 

The non-reporting user shall be billed for this usage at the lowest usage block rate regardless of 
customer classification that the utility charges. 

A non-reporting user shall also be assessed a penalty of $ 5"(),. p O 
report in a timely manner. 

for each failure to submit a 

CANCELLED 

MAY 0 1 2014 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE·---------.,.-------­
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE _______________ _ 

Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY ___ _,f?.'--"-:..=,J ·,F--'-- -'-"""--~~""'°" ~'----"-~-+''--------
' ~oro£er) 

j: TITLE __ 6=-· -"'--'~~~~~~~.' ~--.... -=------

BY AU1HORJ1Y OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SERV1CE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DA TED / J - 2-o ~o 1 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
12/24/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By}/ D~rector 


